Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Primary and Mass Education
Directorate of Primary Education

Print Date: 11-04-201

REPORT TITLE: Economic Code

ECONOMIC MAIN HEAD

ECONOMIC SUB HEAD

4500 Pay of Officers

4600 Pay of Establishment

4700 Allowances

4800 Supplies and Services

4501

4601

4705
4709
4713
4717
4721
4733
4755
4765
4773
4793
4795
4701
4737
4725
4761
4794
4714
4702

4801
4802
4803
4805
4810
4815
4816
4817
4818
4819
4821
4822
4823
4824
4826
4827
4828
4829
4831
4833
4840
4840.a
4840.b
4840.c
4840.d
4840.e
4842
4842

Pay of Officers

Pay of Establishment

House Rent Allowance

Rest and Recreation Allowance
Festival Allowance

Medical Allowance

Hill Allowance

Entertainment/Sumptuary Allowance

Tiffin Allowance
Conveyance Allowance
Educational Allowances
Telephone Allowance
Other Allowances
Dearness Allowance
Duty Allowance
Washing Allowance
Travel Allowance
Mobile Allowance

New Year Allowance
Special Allowance

Travel Expenses

Transfer Expenses

Income Tax

Overtime

Municipal Rates and Taxes
Postage

Telephones/Telegram/Teleprinter

Telex/Fax/Internet
Registration Fee

Water

Electricity

Fuel and Gas

Petrol, Oil and Lubricants
Insurance / Bank Charges
Commissions, Discounts
Printing and Binding
Stationery, Seals and Stamps
Research Expenses

Books and Periodicals
Advertising and Publicity
Training Expenses

Local training

Local training (UNICEF)
Local training (JICA)

Foreign Training

Foreign Training(Unicef)
Seminar, Conference Expenses

Seminar, Conference Expenses (UNICEF)
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ECONOMIC MAIN HEAD

ECONOMIC SUB HEAD

4900 Repairs and Maintenance

5900 Grants in Aid

6800 Capital Expenditure

4845
4846
4847
4851
4854
4874
4875
4881
4882
4883
4884
4886
4886.a
4886.b
4886.c
4886.d
4886.¢
4887
4888
4890
4895
4898
4898.a
4898.c
4898.d
4898 f
4898.g
4898.h
4898.i
4899
4899.b
4898.e
4811
4806
4893
4898.b
4869
4813
4877
4861

4901
4906
4911
4916
4921
4927
4961
4991
4931

5901
5977
5977.b
5977.c

6807
6813.a
6815
6817

Entertainment Expenses

Freight and Transport Charges

Awards and Rewards

Labour Wages

Consumable Stores

Consultancy (CF)

Cleaning and Washing

Hire of Security Services

Legal Expenses

Honorarium/Fees/Remuneration

Examination Fees and Expenses

Survey

Survey (Textbook distribution and Database Mapping)
Survey (Education is second opportunity)

Survey (Annual School Survey)

Survey (National student evaluation and management)
Survey(Education Survey)

Copying Charges

Computer Consumables

Functions/Ceremonies

Committee Meetings/Commission

Special Expenditure

Special Expenditure (Textbook up gradation)

Special Expenditure (Social Awareness )

Special Expenditure (Social Awareness(UNICEF))
Special Expenditure(Pilot Program)

Special Expenditure (Teaching and learning materials)
Special Expenditure (equitable education )

Special Expenditure (Schedule expenditure)

Other Expenses(Bank commission/ charges)

Other Expenses (Unexpected)

Special Expenditure (National student evaluation and piloting )
Land Tax

Office Rent

Hiring Charge

Special Expenditure (Textbook content development and tryout)
Medical Expenses

Customs IT/VAT

Car Maintenance

Electric Infracture Maintenance

Motor Vehicles

Furniture and Fixtures
Computers and Office Equipment
Machineries & Equipment

Office Buildings

Educational Institutions

Electrical Installations

Other Repairs and Maintenance
Other Building and Establishment

Grant in Aid - General

Others (Grant/Aid by slip)

Others (Grant /Aid by UPAP)

Others (Teacher requirement by Grant/Aid by UPAP)

Motor Vehicles

Machinery and Other Equipment
Computers and Accessories
Re-customization of accounting software
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ECONOMIC MAIN HEAD

ECONOMIC SUB HEAD

7000 Construction and Works

7900 Misc. Capital Expenditure

TOTAL RECORD : 122

6820.e
6821.a
6821.b
6851.a
6851.b
6851.c
6813
6821
6851

7006
7016.a
7016.b
7016.c
7047
7081
7016

7901

Teaching and Learning Material

Furniture and Fixtures (Office)

Furniture and Fixtures (School)

Others(Paper, Printing, binding, catering)
Others(Teachers guideline and related item)
Others(Teachers guideline and related item) (UNICEF)
Machinery and Other Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures (Office)
Others(Paper-Printing-binding-catering)

Office Buildings

Other Buildings and Structures (School and latrine)

Other Buildings and Structures (School bindery and others)
Other Buildings and Structures (Soil test and others)
Sinking of Tubewell

Others

Other Buildings and Structures (School and latrine)

CD/VAT
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