

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Primary and Mass Education Directorate of Primary Education

Print Date: 11-04-201

REPORT TITLE: Economic Code

ECONOMIC MAIN HEAD		ECONOMIC SUB HEAD		
4500	Pay of Officers			
	•	4501	Pay of Officers	
4600	Pay of Establishment			
		4601	Pay of Establishment	
4700	Allowances			
		4705	House Rent Allowance	
		4709	Rest and Recreation Allowance	
		4713	Festival Allowance	
		4717	Medical Allowance	
		4721	Hill Allowance	
		4733 4755	Entertainment/Sumptuary Allowance	
		4755 4765	Tiffin Allowance Conveyance Allowance	
		4773	Educational Allowances	
		4773	Telephone Allowance	
		4795 4795	Other Allowances	
		4793 4701	Dearness Allowance	
		4737	Duty Allowance	
		4725	Washing Allowance	
		4761	Travel Allowance	
		4794	Mobile Allowance	
		4714	New Year Allowance	
		4702	Special Allowance	
			•	
4800	Supplies and Services			
		4801	Travel Expenses	
		4802	Transfer Expenses	
		4803	Income Tax	
		4805	Overtime	
		4810	Municipal Rates and Taxes	
		4815	Postage	
		4816	Telephones/Telegram/Teleprinter	
		4817	Telex/Fax/Internet	
		4818	Registration Fee	
		4819	Water	
		4821	Electricity	
		4822	Fuel and Gas	
		4823	Petrol, Oil and Lubricants	
		4824	Insurance / Bank Charges	
		4826	Commissions, Discounts	
		4827	Printing and Binding	
		4828	Stationery, Seals and Stamps	
		4829	Research Expenses	
		4831	Books and Periodicals	
		4833	Advertising and Publicity	
		4840	Training Expenses	
		4840.a	Local training	
		4840.b	Local training (UNICEF)	
		4840.c	Local training (JICA)	
		4840.d	Foreign Training	
		4840.e	Foreign Training(Unicef)	
		4842 4842.b	Seminar, Conference Expenses Seminar, Conference Expenses (UNICEF)	
		4042.0	oanima, outricience expenses (orrioer)	

ECON	OMIC MAIN HEAD	ECONOMIC SUB HEAD		
		4845	Entertainment Expenses	
		4846	Freight and Transport Charges	
		4847	Awards and Rewards	
		4851	Labour Wages	
		4854	Consumable Stores	
		4874	Consultancy (CF)	
		4875	Cleaning and Washing	
		4881	Hire of Security Services	
		4882	Legal Expenses	
		4883	Honorarium/Fees/Remuneration	
		4884	Examination Fees and Expenses	
		4886	Survey	
		4886.a	Survey (Textbook distribution and Database Mapping)	
		4886.b	Survey (Education is second opportunity)	
		4886.c	Survey (Annual School Survey)	
		4886.d	Survey (National student evaluation and management)	
		4886.e		
			Survey(Education Survey)	
		4887	Copying Charges	
		4888	Computer Consumables	
		4890	Functions/Ceremonies	
		4895	Committee Meetings/Commission	
		4898	Special Expenditure	
		4898.a	Special Expenditure (Textbook up gradation)	
		4898.c	Special Expenditure (Social Awareness)	
		4898.d	Special Expenditure (Social Awareness(UNICEF))	
		4898.f	Special Expenditure(Pilot Program)	
		4898.g	Special Expenditure (Teaching and learning materials)	
		4898.h	Special Expenditure (equitable education)	
		4898.i	Special Expenditure (Schedule expenditure)	
		4899	Other Expenses(Bank commission/ charges)	
		4899.b	Other Expenses (Unexpected)	
		4898.e	Special Expenditure (National student evaluation and piloting)	
		4811	Land Tax	
		4806	Office Rent	
		4893	Hiring Charge	
		4898.b	Special Expenditure (Textbook content development and tryout)	
		4869	Medical Expenses	
		4813	Customs IT/VAT	
		4877	Car Maintenance	
		4861	Electric Infracture Maintenance	
4000	Banaira and Maintanana			
4900	Repairs and Maintenance	4901	Motor Vehicles	
		4906	Furniture and Fixtures	
		4911 4916	Computers and Office Equipment	
			Machineries & Equipment	
		4921	Office Buildings	
		4927	Educational Institutions	
		4961	Electrical Installations	
		4991	Other Repairs and Maintenance	
		4931	Other Building and Establishment	
5900	Grants in Aid			
		5901	Grant in Aid - General	
		5977	Others (Grant/Aid by slip)	
		5977.b	Others (Grant /Aid by UPAP)	
		5977.c	Others (Teacher requirement by Grant/Aid by UPAP)	
0000	One Hall For the			
6800	Capital Expenditure	0007	Matas Vahislas	
		6807	Motor Vehicles	
		6813.a	Machinery and Other Equipment	
		6815	Computers and Accessories	
		6817	Re-customization of accounting software	

ECONOMIC MAIN HEAD		ECONOMIC SUB HEAD		
		6820.e	Teaching and Learning Material	
		6821.a	Furniture and Fixtures (Office)	
		6821.b	Furniture and Fixtures (School)	
		6851.a	Others(Paper, Printing, binding, catering)	
		6851.b	Others(Teachers guideline and related item)	
		6851.c	Others(Teachers guideline and related item) (UNICEF)	
		6813	Machinery and Other Equipment	
		6821	Furniture and Fixtures (Office)	
		6851	Others(Paper-Printing-binding-catering)	
7000	Construction and Works			
		7006	Office Buildings	
		7016.a	Other Buildings and Structures (School and latrine)	
		7016.b	Other Buildings and Structures (School bindery and others)	
		7016.c	Other Buildings and Structures (Soil test and others)	
		7047	Sinking of Tubewell	
		7081	Others	
		7016	Other Buildings and Structures (School and latrine)	
7900	Misc. Capital Expenditure			
1300	misc. Capitai Experiulture	7901	CD/VAT	

TOTAL RECORD: 122